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PHILLIP PIPERIDES
1956 Born Nicosia, Cyprus
EDUCATION
1975 Private sculpture classes with George Virine, Brisbane
1975 Queensland College of Art, Brisbane
1983-84 Study tour to Greece & Italy

Sculptor, Vangilis Moustakas
Foundry, Dimitri Gavallas
Italy, Pietra Santa

SELECTED EXHIBITIONS

2015
2013
2011
2010
2009
2007
2006
2005

2003

2002

2001
2000

AWARDS
1989

Art Images Gallery, Adelaide
unReal Men, Art Images Gallery, Adelaide
Art Images Gallery, Adelaide
Anthea Polson Gallery, Gold Coast
Robin Gibson Gallery, Sydney

La Gallery St Paul de Vence, France
Art Images Gallery, Adelaide
Delshan Gallery, Melbourne

La Gallery St Paul de Vence, France
Delshan Gallery, Melbourne

Robin Gibson Gallery, Sydney
Delshan Gallery, Melbourne

Maria Perides Gallery, Brisbane
Art Images Gallery, Adelaide
Delshan Gallery, Melbourne

Robin Gibson Gallery, Sydney
Bruton Street Gallery, London
Delshan Gallery, Melbourne

Maria Perides Gallery, Brisbane
Chapman Gallery, Canberra
Michael Sourgnes Fine Arts, Brisbane
Delshan Gallery, Melbourne

Robin Gibson Gallery, Sydney

Churchill Fellowship, Travel to Canada, USA and UK to further knowledge in
monumental casting



SELECTED COMMISIONS

2013

2011

1997

1996

1994
1993
1992
1990

Young Bee Gees, Redcliff, QLD

Kokoda Track War Memorial, Fern Tree Gully, Victoria

Darren Lockyer Statue, Suncorp Stadium

Portrait Bust of C.O. for Sugar cane board

Monument to Vietnamese boat people, Kangaroo Point

Brisbane Boys College, Queensland “Walking On”

Portrait sculpture for Queensland Club “Hurry Murry”

Portraits of High Court Judge lan Callinan

Memorial to Peter Lacey, Surf Lifesaver, Gold Coast

Memorial to survivors “Stinson Crash”

Australian Coat of Arms, Australian High Commission, Paupa New Guinea
Bronze figure of Hippocrates, Royal Brisbane Medical School
Memorial to Banjo Patterson, Winton Shire Council

Casting Coat of Arms, Commonwealth Law Courts Brisbane
Memorial figure of Lady Bowen, Greek Community Centre, Brisbane
Portrait medallions, University of Queensland

City Council Crest, Brisbane City Council Botanical Gardens



