

PHILLIP PIPERIDES

1956 Born Nicosia, Cyprus

EDUCATION

1975 Private sculpture classes with George Virine, Brisbane

1975 Queensland College of Art, Brisbane

1983-84 Study tour to Greece & Italy

Sculptor, Vangilis Moustakas Foundry, Dimitri Gavallas

Italy, Pietra Santa



SELECTED EXHIBITIONS

JEEC.ED	LATIONS
2015	Art Images Gallery, Adelaide
2013	unReal Men, Art Images Gallery, Adelaide
2011	Art Images Gallery, Adelaide
2010	Anthea Polson Gallery, Gold Coast
	Robin Gibson Gallery, Sydney
2009	La Gallery St Paul de Vence, France
	Art Images Gallery, Adelaide
2007	Delshan Gallery, Melbourne
	La Gallery St Paul de Vence, France
2006	Delshan Gallery, Melbourne
2005	Robin Gibson Gallery, Sydney
	Delshan Gallery, Melbourne
	Maria Perides Gallery, Brisbane
2003	Art Images Gallery, Adelaide
	Delshan Gallery, Melbourne
2002	Robin Gibson Gallery, Sydney
	Bruton Street Gallery, London
	Delshan Gallery, Melbourne
	Maria Perides Gallery, Brisbane
2001	Chapman Gallery, Canberra
2000	Michael Sourgnes Fine Arts, Brisbane
	Delshan Gallery, Melbourne
	Robin Gibson Gallery, Sydney

AWARDS

1989 Churchill Fellowship, Travel to Canada, USA and UK to further knowledge in

monumental casting

SELECTED COMMISIONS

2013	Young Bee Gees, Redcliff, QLD
	Kokoda Track War Memorial, Fern Tree Gully, Victoria
	Darren Lockyer Statue, Suncorp Stadium
	Portrait Bust of C.O. for Sugar cane board
	Monument to Vietnamese boat people, Kangaroo Point
2011	Brisbane Boys College, Queensland "Walking On"
	Portrait sculpture for Queensland Club "Hurry Murry"
	Portraits of High Court Judge Ian Callinan
1997	Memorial to Peter Lacey, Surf Lifesaver, Gold Coast
	Memorial to survivors "Stinson Crash"
1996	Australian Coat of Arms, Australian High Commission, Paupa New Guinea
	Bronze figure of Hippocrates, Royal Brisbane Medical School
1994	Memorial to Banjo Patterson, Winton Shire Council
1993	Casting Coat of Arms, Commonwealth Law Courts Brisbane
1992	Memorial figure of Lady Bowen, Greek Community Centre, Brisbane
1990	Portrait medallions, University of Queensland
	City Council Crest, Brisbane City Council Botanical Gardens

